

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1003/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in WP No. 1076/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT. OF INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N. BALASUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.N.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Ms.Shefali Jain, Adv.

Ms.Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel accepts notice. He may file his counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks. List after six weeks.

In the meanwhile status quo as on today shall be maintained.

[Suman Wadhwa]

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master

Court Master