

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4177 OF 2007

MGMT. OF INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.N. BALASUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.N.Balgopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P.Mukundan, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj swarup, Adv.

Mr. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Charu singhal, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[P.S. TYAGI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4177

OF 2007

MGMT. OF INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK,  
CHENAI .. APPELLANT

vs.

P.N. BALASUBRAMANIAM

.. RESPONDENT

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

We have gone through the impugned order and find that  
there is no ground to interfere in this matter.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.  
(A.K. MATHUR)

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 30, 2008.